LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY e August 25, 2021
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION  |Project

Town Branch Trail Phase 6

Page 1 of 3 Location: Old Frankfort Pike/Manchester St.
To (Contractor): =y
Strand Associates Inc. Contract No. 37-2015
651 Perimeter Dr. Qriginal Contract Amt. $286,600.00

Lexington, KY 40517

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders 086
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

Contract Mod No. 2

$744,174.00

$1,030,774.00

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order
Iltem Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change . . . .
No. in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
See Attached Sheet

Total decrease

$0.00
Total increase $42,100.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $42,100.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $1,072,874.00
Percent O_..m:mm|. This O:m|:mm Order 14.69%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 274.35%

The time provided fol

Recommended by
Accepted by

r the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will a hereto.

o (2N (Proj. Engr.) Date “{- 5~ Z
(Contractor) Date 9~ 7-2/

(Director) Date. 7/7/2/

(Commissioner) Date % | 7/ZA
{Mayor or CAO) Date

Approved by

Approved by {

A T 0
pproved by




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: August 25, 2021
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: 2
Page 2 of 3 CONTRACT #: 137-2015
Project: Town Branch Trail Phase 6
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
ﬁw M, >%%_.\ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Uwo_.mmmhwﬁmoozqmoﬁ _:o_.mmquﬁwo::mﬁ
1 Add |Field Survey and Construction Drawings LS 1 5 13,500.00 | $ - $ 13,500.00
2 Add |Hydraulic Analysis and Pre-Construction Permitting LS 1 $ 7,500.00 | $ - 1S 7,500.00
3 Add |Post-Construction LOMR LS 1 $ 12,000.00 | $ - $ 12,000.00
4 Add |LOMR Application Fee LS 1 $ 9,100.00 | § - $ 9,100.00
$ - 1% 5
$ - |$ =
$ - 19 -
$ - 18 -
$ - 195 -
$ - |'$ :
$ - IS -
$ - S :
$ - 1S -
$ - 1% =
$ $
Total decrease $
Total increase $ 42.100.00
Net (increase) in contract price $ 42,100.00




ojeq 10he

V/N :9)ep uoia|duiod J0enuod uo 10943

V/N :S1S002 adueudjuiew pue uonerado uo o83
ON~  S8A~  (Ppapusixe aq saljod ay) [iim ‘SaA, Ji
ONX SoA  ¢ebeiaAod aoueInsul JO Jualxa Jo uonelidxs 10a)e abueyo siy} [iIM

AiessaoaN JON X SBA ¢ pauleiqo uaaq A1ains Jo Jussuoo seH

V/N :s10)oeiju09 awiLd sayjo uo abueyd siy) jo j1oay3

‘ure|dxa ‘S, J

ON"X SoA  Joeloid ayy Jo azis |eoishyd ay) Jajje abueyo pasodoud fiIm

ON X SOA £pig ojewsa)e ue abueys pasodoid sj

‘papiemME SEM JOBU0D Y} JoYe apew
SBM jjEM 8} palelissa0au Lyoum Juawsaaibe Aem-jo-jubu oy "Bunpuuad pue sisAjeue
urejdpooy pasinbai ay} wuopad pue jlem Buluiejas e ubisep of :abueyo Joj AjissasoN

¢ ‘GOW LOVHLINOD

§10c-2€L “ON LOVHINOD|  goNyHO HOd NOLLYIILSAr

g eseyd |iel) youeig umo “1 03rodd

€ Jo ¢ sbed




