gjeq (OvD Jo Jofepy)

Aq panoiddy

ale (Jauolssiuwo))

Ag panciddy

e
L.MN Jar/n/ ereq (1opeuq)

(=% \ 77 eleq (1openuon)

——Aq panoiddy
Ag peydanoy

czoz 1oL 9. (Buz “foid)

AQ pspuswILI0Iay

01219y Aldde [im 10B11U0D 2U) 1O suoisiacd || pue 19B1Uu02 syl ul uoiiedwod sy} Jo) papiaoid awn eyl

s18piQ ebuey) ||y - ebuey) juadiad

1apJ0 eBueyD siy] - sbuey) uadisd

00'vL6°€0C' LS

12pI0
abueyn sy Buipn(ou| JUNoWY JoBIUOD MR

JapiQ abueyn syl 4o Junowy 18N

00°008°6%

asealoul (B)0]

10000863 EEes

2sB8I03P |B10)

i28ys peyJely o@8g

29ud 10enu0o Ul asealou|

821d 19B1jUOD Ul 8SB2193(]

‘012 '91ep UoNI|GWoD Ul

“aN

abueyo ‘seoud jun ‘'senuenh-sabueyo jo uonduasag way

Jopip abueyy jusiing

‘uoneoyoads pue sue|d 1oenuod ay; woiy sebueys Buimolio; ay; yim Aidwoo o} paisenbal Agsisy aie noA

S

‘ON RO 19BIUOY

00 PLL'YELLS

JaplQ abuey) siy) 0}
104 JunoLy 10B.1U07) |Bl10 )

siaplQ abueyn
snoindld - abuey) ueolad

siapi0 ebueys snoinald
10 UNoWY aAlgINWNg

Z1S0% AX ‘uoiBuixaT
g leeuwiusd LS99

*2U[ S81BIN0SSY PURIG
((1ojpENUOD) O

00°009°982% July 10B53U00) [eulbluQ

SLog-iElL "ON 1oBHUOD

1S 181S8YaUB /BN Id HOIUBIH PIO :uoneso
g 85BYd [IB1] YauRig Uumo ]| 19804

£z0Z ‘7 48qolaQ -8jeq

¢ Jo0 | abeyd
NOILYDIHdIGOW LOVHLNOD INJWNHIACD
ALNNOD NVGHN FLIFAVA-NOLONIAT




000086 3 soud 1oeuUo0 Ul (esealoul) 19N
o%o0ss s 1 T cscemupn.
N $ 9SEB108D |20

S l|w T w- ..... P T P -_—

. &l = $

= Bl = $

& $ = $

i - $

i $1 - $

- $ B $

- g1 = $

= 51 = $

g g1 = $

. $£] = $

g $| - $

i $1 - 5
00°008°6 $ = $ | 000086 $ b S Mlemepis Bujuieway jo souendwo) YAy s1enjeas| ppy 3

Mumbcoum w__hmwmmcocm uombcoowrwtwwmmk_owo seHd #in AIHURITES | SHAL Felueyp ySe s Taa M._w_%w HM_

‘'suoljeaymads pue suejd 10enU03 sy} woJy sebueya Bumojio) 8y ypm Ajdwoo o) pajsanbal Agalay aie NoA
g 8SByd [iel] youeig umo | “uom.mohn_
GLOZ-/EL # 1OVHINOD ¢ 10 Z obey
g ‘# PO JoBUOD NOILVOIdIAOW LOVHLNOD
£20T ‘2l 42q010 31vad ININNYIAOD ALNNOD NVEAHN FLLIAVS-NOLONIX3T




10/12/2023 Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Town Branch Trail Phase 6

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO.: 137-2015

CONTRACT MOD: 5

Necessity for change: To design additional appurtenances for the trail including
wayfinding signs, landscaping, increase lighting, and improve ADA compliance.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes __ X _No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

CM #5
Project Name Town Branch Trail Phase 6
Contractor: Strand Associates Inc.
Contract Number and Date: 137-2015  3July 7, 2015
Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering
CONTRACT AND MODIFICATION DETAILS
A. Original Contract Amount: $ 286,600.00
Next Lowest Bid Amount:
NA
B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: 3
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: $
D. Amended Contract Amount: 3 286,600.00
E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: $ 907,574.00 316.7%
{Line E / Line D)
F. Amount of This Change Order: $ 9,800.00 3.4%
{Line F / Line D)
G. Total Contract Amount: $ 1,203,974.00
SIGNATURES

Project Manager: Date: 10/12/2023

Dohe Hde
Reviewed by: -%OW Date: [O{l(p( 7’5
Division Director: /,WO, Date: /0{[@[ 23




